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April 3, 2017 Transportation Committee Meeting Minutes 
 

PRESENT: Joseph Thurston, Co-Chair; Joseph Bacote; Daisy Rodriguez 
and Frano Zagreda . 
 
EXCUSED: Vincent Prezioso, Chair. 
 
ABSENT: Rabbi Moshe Fuchs. 

 
STAFF: Chris Kirka, CB11 Community Associate. 
 
GUESTS: Patricia Zayas; Sinyee Tan, Lower East Side Ecology Center; 
Tarisha Millard and Latoya Towsand-Nugent, Trinity Faith 
  
Mr. Thurston called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.  

  
1. Street Activity Permit Requests – That the following Street 

Activity Permit Requests be approved: 
 

334359 

Trinity Faith 
Community 
Health Fair 

Health 
Fair 

06/03/2017 
10:00 AM 

06/03/2017 
6:00 PM 

02/24/2017 LACONIA 
AVENUE between 
BURKE AVENUE 
and BOSTON 
ROAD 

337029 Patricia Zayas Block 
Party 

07/10/2017 
9:30 AM 

07/10/2017 
4:00 PM 

03/10/2017 UNIONPORT 
ROAD between 
BRONX PARK 
EAST and 
SAGAMORE 
STREET 

335728 ELECTRONIC 
WASTE 
RECYCLING 
EVENT 

Street 
Event 

05/20/2017 
10:00 AM 

05/20/2017 
4:00 PM 

03/03/2017 BRONX PARK 
EAST between 
LYDIG AVENUE 
and BOSTON 
ROAD 
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Motion by Joseph Thurston, Seconded by Joseph Bacote – To send an email 
of no objection to the Street Activity Permit for Office for the above 
application.   
UNANIMOUSLY PASSED. 
 

338755 Summer 
kick Off 

Block 
Party 

06/03/2017 
11:00 AM 

06/03/2017 
3:00 PM 

03/20/2017 BRONXWOOD AVENUE 
between ALLERTON 
AVENUE and BOSTON 
ROAD 

336168 Our 5th Annual 
Back-To-
School Block 
Party 

Block 
Party 

08/26/2017 12:30 
PM 

08/26/2017 
8:00 PM 

03/06/2017 CRUGER 
AVENUE 
between MACE 
AVENUE and 
BOSTON 
ROAD 

 
 Motion by Joseph Thurston, Seconded by Daisy Rodriguez to table 
the above applications. 
UNANIMOUSLY PASSED. 

2. Adjournment 
The meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m.  
  

Minutes taken by Joseph Thurston, formatted by staff. 
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