

COMMITTEES

Leadership

Community Development & Budget Priorities

Economic Development

Education, Culture & Youth Services

> Health & Social Services

> > Housing

Land Use

Parks & Recreation

Public Safety

Sanitation & Environmental Protection

Transportation

COMMUNITY BOARD 11 1741 COLDEN AVENUE BRONX, NY 10462 (718) 892-6262 www.nyc.gov/bxcb11

Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr. Chairman Anthony Vitaliano District Manager Jeremy Warneke

April 3, 2017 Transportation Committee Meeting Minutes

PRESENT: Joseph Thurston, Co-Chair; Joseph Bacote; Daisy Rodriguez and Frano Zagreda .

EXCUSED: Vincent Prezioso, Chair.

ABSENT: Rabbi Moshe Fuchs.

STAFF: Chris Kirka, CB11 Community Associate.

GUESTS: Patricia Zayas; Sinyee Tan, Lower East Side Ecology Center; Tarisha Millard and Latoya Towsand-Nugent, Trinity Faith

Mr. Thurston called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

1. Street Activity Permit Requests – That the following Street Activity Permit Requests be approved:

334359	Trinity Faith Community Health Fair	Health Fair	06/03/2017 10:00 AM	06/03/2017 6:00 PM	02/24/2017	LACONIA AVENUE between BURKE AVENUE and BOSTON ROAD
337029	Patricia Zayas	Block Party	07/10/2017 9:30 AM	07/10/2017 4:00 PM	03/10/2017	UNIONPORT ROAD between BRONX PARK EAST and SAGAMORE STREET
335728	ELECTRONIC WASTE RECYCLING EVENT	Street Event	05/20/2017 10:00 AM	05/20/2017 4:00 PM	03/03/2017	BRONX PARK EAST between LYDIG AVENUE and BOSTON ROAD

Motion by Joseph Thurston, Seconded by Joseph Bacote – To send an email of no objection to the Street Activity Permit for Office for the above application.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED.

338755	Summer kick Off	Bloc Party		06/03/ 11:00		06/03/2017 3:00 PM	03/20/2017	between AL	DOD AVENUE LERTON nd BOSTON
336168	Our 5th An Back-To- School Bloo Party		Bloo Part	-	08/26 PM	/2017 12:30	08/26/2017 8:00 PM	03/06/2017	CRUGER AVENUE between MACE AVENUE and BOSTON ROAD

Motion by Joseph Thurston, Seconded by Daisy Rodriguez to table the above applications.

UNANIMOUSLY PASSED.

2. Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 8:00 p.m.

Minutes taken by Joseph Thurston, formatted by staff.